Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 5:00 PM

Regular Meeting, Fourth Floor, Gold Room

County Council

Patrick Catena - President; Jack Betkowski, David Bonaroti, Samuel DeMarco, III, Suzanne Filiaggi, Nick Futules, Daniel Grzybek, Bethany Hallam, Paul Klein, Bob Macey, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis, John Palmiere, Robert Palmosina, Anita Prizio, and DeWitt Walton - Members

I. Call To Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Silent Prayer or Reflection

IV. Roll Call

V. Proclamations/Certificates

<u>13036-24</u>	A proclamation proclaiming the week of May 6-12, 2024 as "National Nurses Week" in Allegheny County.
Sponsors:	Council Member Catena and All Members of Council
	To be presented.
<u>13037-24</u>	A proclamation recognizing Pittsburgh Today Live's 20th Anniversary.
Sponsors:	Council Member Macey and All Members of Council
	To be presented.
13038-24	A proclamation celebrating the 50th Anniversary of the Allegheny County Health Department's Women, Infants and Children Program.
Sponsors:	All Members of Council
	To be read into the record.
13039-24	A proclamation recognizing and congratulating Jacob Townsend Lowe on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout.
Sponsors:	Council Member Grzybek
	To be read into the record.
<u>13040-24</u>	A proclamation recognizing District Judge Xander Orenstein.
Sponsors:	Council Member Hallam

VI. Public Comment On Agenda Items

VII. Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve the minutes of the April 9, 2024 regular meeting of Council.

VIII. Presentation of Appointments

<u>13029-24</u>	Approving the appointment of Robert Palmosina to the Sports and
-----------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------

Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County for a term effective

through December 31, 2029.

To be read into the record.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

13030-24	Approving the appointment of Bridget J. Daley to the Regional Asset District Board for a term effective through December 31, 2028.
Sponsors:	Chief Executive
13031-24	Approving the appointment of Kevin Jenkins to the Minority, Women, and Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (MWDBE) Advisory Committee for a term effective through December 31, 2028.
Sponsors:	Chief Executive
13032-24	Approving the appointment of Brian K. Oglesby to the Minority, Women and Disadvantaged Enterprise (MWDBE) Advisory Committee for a term effective through December 31, 2028.
Sponsors:	Chief Executive
13033-24	Approving the appointment of Cynthia Oliver to the Minority, Women and Disadvantaged (MWDBE) Advisory Committee for a term effective through December 31, 2028.
Sponsors:	Chief Executive
13034-24	Approving the appointment of Christopher Sandvig to the Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission for a term effective through December 31, 2028.
Sponsors:	Chief Executive
13035-24	Approving the appointment of Daniel Grzybek to the Southwestern Pennsylvania Commission for a term effective through December 31, 2028.
Sponsors:	Chief Executive

IX. Unfinished Business

X. Liaison Reports

XI. New Business - Ordinances & Resolutions

13042-24 An Ordinance of the Council of the County of Allegheny ratifying the

revisions of Article VI of the Allegheny County Health Department Rules

and Regulation concerning housing and community development.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

XII. New Business - Motions

13043-24 Motion of the Council of Allegheny County urging the enactment of HB

1825 and SB 25, currently pending before the Pennsylvania General

Assembly, with all deliberate speed.

Sponsors: Council Member Macey

XIII. Notification of Contracts

13044-24 Communication summarizing approved Executive actions for the month of April, 2024.

XIV. Public Comment on General Items

XV. Adjournment